B/W 14
Ricoh
MP W8140SP
B/W
ppm
10
Ricoh
MP W7100SP

MP W7100SP and MP W8140SP are supplied as floor-standing single-console multifunctional printers (MFPs) and incorporate a colour
scanner, black-and-white print engine, single sheet bypass feed and two-roll media feed station.
6. Configuration and Order Codes
1 = 50 sheet original output tray
2 = 9 inch colour VGA touchscreen operation panel
3 = USB/SD card reader
4 = Colour scanning station
5 = Front copy exit tray
6 = Single sheet bypass feed
7 = Two-roll media feed station
Peripheral Options
1 = Scanner Separation Kit (MP W8140SP only)
2 = Roll Unit RU6540 (third-/fourth-roll feed), or
3 = Paper Cassette CT6510 (two-draw cassette)
4 = Roll Holder Unit [not pictured]
5 = Original Hanger [not pictured]
6 = Original Tray Type G [not pictured]
7 = Rear Stacker Type 7140 (single-station multi-stacker), or
8 = Rear Stacker Type 7140 (dual-station multi-stacker) [not pictured], or
9 = RFG (third-party) inline folding system [not pictured]
10 - Sales Guide MP W7100SP/W8140SP
1
23
4
5
6
7
1
7
MP W8140SP configured with optional third-/fourth-roll paper feed
2 3
11 - Sales Guide MP W7100SP/W8140SP
Functional Configuration
The network ready MFPs feature Ricoh’s latest embedded next generation (GWNX) controller, are print, copy and scan enabled, and
equipped with a 320GB HDD/document server. Functional upgrades include a wireless LAN interface, web browser, OCR unit, SD card for
NetWare printing and a DWG option for printing from AutoCAD.
More peripheral and functional upgrade options are listed below (see EDP Codes and Dependencies)
EDP Codes and Dependencies
Machine and Option EDP Codes - MP W7100SP and MP W8140SP
Category Product Name Item EDP Code Must Install Cannot Install
Mainframe MP W7100SP 10 A1 ppm WF MFP 417284 Scanner separation unit
MP W8140SP 14 A1 ppm WF MFP 417287
Branding Brand Plaque for NRG MP
W7100SP
NRG branding for MP
W7100SP
904780 Replaces Ricoh brand
plaque
Brand Plaque for NRG MP
W8140SP
NRG branding for MP
W8140SP
904780 Replaces Ricoh brand
plaque
Paper Feed Roll Unit RU6540 3rd / 4th roll feed 417293 2 x 250 sheet cassette
Paper Cassette CT6510 2 x 250 sheet cassette 417296 3rd / 4th roll feed
Roll Holder Unit Type A Spare roll holder 410844
Scanning Scanner Separation Kit
Type M14
Table unit for scanner 417298 MP W8140SP only
Original
Feed
Original Tray Type G Original tray 410842
Original Hanger Original hanger 413717
Stackers Multi Stacker Type 7140 Single-station multi-
stacker
406305
Rear Stacker Type 7140 Dual-station multi-stacker 406306
Functional
Upgrades
Browser Unit Type M14 Web browser 417300
OCR Unit Type M2 PDF OCR 417173
Printing SD card for NetWare